

Amend CSSB 7 (house committee printing) as follows:

(1) On page 39, strike lines 7 and 8 and substitute the following:

shall ensure that the STAR Kids managed care program

(2) On page 39, line 11, strike the underlined semicolon and substitute an underlined period.

(3) On page 39, strike lines 12 through 16.

(4) Strike page 39, line 23, through page 40, line 7.

(5) On page 40, line 8, strike "(g)" and substitute "(e)".